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This is an automatic e-mail message generated by the CM/ECF system. Please DO NOT 
RESPOND to this e-mail because the mail box is unattended.
***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United States 
policy permits attorneys of record and parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to 
receive one free electronic copy of all documents filed electronically, if receipt is required 
by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees apply to all other users. To avoid later 
charges, download a copy each document during this first viewing. However, if the 
referenced document is a transcript, the free copy and 30 page limit do not apply.

U.S. District Court

District of Columbia

Notice of Electronic Filing 

The following transaction was entered on 7/3/2008 at 3:01 PM and filed on 7/2/2008 

Case Name: SPEECHNOW.ORG et al v. FEDERAL ELECTION 
COMMISSION

Case Number: 1:08-cv-248
Filer: SPEECHNOW.ORG

DAVID KEATING
FRED M. YOUNG, JR
EDWARD H. CRANE, III
BRAD RUSSO
SCOTT BURKHARDT

Document 
Number: 33(No document attached) 

Docket Text: 
FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT against FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION filed 
by SPEECHNOW.ORG, DAVID KEATING, FRED M. YOUNG, JR, EDWARD H. 
CRANE, III, BRAD RUSSO, SCOTT BURKHARDT.(nmw, ) 

1:08-cv-248 Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

J. Gerald Hebert JGHEBERT@COMCAST.NET, ghebert@campaignlegalcenter.org



Steve Nicholas Hajjar shajjar@fec.gov, dkolker@fec.gov, sgarr@fec.gov

Robert William Bonham, III rbonham@fec.gov, dkolker@fec.gov, dnutwell@fec.gov, 
hsummers@fec.gov, kdeeley@fec.gov, litigation@fec.gov, sgarr@fec.gov, vgraham@fec.gov

David Brett Kolker dkolker@fec.gov, sgarr@fec.gov, vgraham@fec.gov

Kevin Deeley kdeeley@fec.gov, dkolker@fec.gov, sgarr@fec.gov, vgraham@fec.gov

Steven Simpson ssimpson@ij.org, BSmith@law.capital.edu, bgall@ij.org, 
mdarner@campaignfreedom.org, paralegal@ij.org, psherman@ij.org, rfrese@ij.org, 
shoersting@campaignfreedom.org

Michael P. Darner (Terminated) mdarner@campaignfreedom.org

1:08-cv-248 Notice will be delivered by other means to:: 

Stephen M. Hoersting 
CENTER FOR COMPETITIVE POLITICS
124 S. West Street
Suite 201
Alexandria, VA 22314

Bradley A. Smith 
CENTER FOR COMPETITIVE POLITICS
124 S. West Street
Suite 201
Alexandria, VA 22314


